A oo s 2o -8 CGE

UNOFFICIAL COPYedsss.

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Seventh
Amendment”) is made and enteied o as of the 29 5 day of September, 1997 (the “Effective
Date"), by and between SANFCRD TAKIFF, COMPANY, a Florida corporation
("Borrower™), and BANK OF AMEIRICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to-Bank of America lllinois (formerly known as
Contmental Bank, N.A., a national banking association) ("Lender").

RECITALNS:

A, Lender has loaned to Borrower an amount nsi-to exceed the principal sum of
$8.100,000.00 (the "Loan") as evidenced by that certain Mortgape Note dated as of April 29,
1990 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Note").

B. The Note is sccured by, among other things, (i) that ctitain Mortgage dated
April 29, 1990 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Mortgage"”) encurabering certain real
estate legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (2. Premises™),
which Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hllideis (the "Cook
County Recorder") on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90292605, recorded with the Pecorder

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNED T0:

Richard F. Klawiter, Esq.
Rudnick & Wolle

203 North LaSalle, Suitc 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60601

0R60/183523-01_ 9718797 10123 AM




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Deeds of DuPage County, lllinois (the "DuPage Recorder") on May 3, 1990, as Document
No. R90-053328, and registered with the Registrar of Torrens Titles, Cook County, Illinois (the
"Registrar”) on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 3877818, and (ii) that certain Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated April 29, 1990, made bv Borrower in favor of Lender
(the "Assignment of Rents"), which Assignment of Rents s recorded with the Cook County
Recorder on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90202606, recorded with the DuPage County
Recorder on May 3, 1990, as Document No. R90-053529, and registered with the Registrar on
May 2, 1990, as Document No. 3877818.

C.  The obligations of Borrower under the Loan have been guaranteed by Sanford E.
Takiff ("Guarantor”) pursuant to the terms of that certain Guaranty of Payment and Performance
dated Aprit. 29, 1990, made by Guarantor in favor of Lender (the "Guaranty").

D. . UaJanuary 1, 1992, Lender and Borrower entered into a First Amendment to

Loan Documents (:he "First Amendment™) recorded with the Dupage Recorder on April 28,
1993, as Document Mc. 93-082384 :1;2; recorded with the Cook County Recorder on April 24,
1992, as Document-ivo. 92276739, which First Amendment, among other things, deferred

certain principal paymenteuriil the Maturity Date.

E. On April 1, 1952, Zender and Borrower entered into a Second Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "Second Amerdment”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on Aprit 28,
1993, as Document No. 93-082385 gnd recorded with the Cook County Recorder on April 28,
1993, as Document No. 93324217 Ywhich Second Amendment, among other things, extended
the Maturitv Date and modified the Interest Rate.

F. On July 30, 1993, Lender and Borrower 2ntered into a Third Amendment to Loan
Documents (the "Third Amendment") recorded with tae- DuPage Recorder on December 14,
1993, as Document No. R93-290925 and rm‘évrdcd with the Cook County Recorder on
October 25, 1993, ac Document No. 9385837 “vhich Third Amendment, among other things,
extended the Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

G.  On June 30, 1995, Lender and Borrower entered into's Fourth Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "Fourth Amendment"} recorded with the DuPage Reco der on August 4,
1995, as Document No. R95-1010(y:md recorded with the Cook County Recari'cron August 2,
1995, as Document No. 95506218, “which Fourth Amendment, among other things, extended the
Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate,

H. On September 30, 1995, Lender and Borrower entered into a Fifth Amendment
to Loan Documents (the "Fifth Amendment")/ recorded with the DuPage Recorder on
October 20. 1995, as Document No. R95-l45892fmd recordesd with the Cook County Recorder
on April 10, 1996, as Document No. 96270479, %which Fifth Amendment, among other things,
extended the Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

C860/281533.01_ 9/16/97 10°23 AM 2

v/




UOFFICIAL COPY

1. On November 13, 1996, Lender and Borrower entered into a Sixth amendment
to Loan Documents (the "Sixth Amendment") recorded with the DuPage Recorder on
December 23, 1996 as Document No. R96-204635 and gecorded with the Cook County Recorder
on December 12, 1996 as Document No. 96940408 Vwhich Sixth Amendment, among other
things, extended the Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

J. For convenience, the Note, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, the Guaranty,
the First Amendment, the Sccond Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment,
the Fifth Amendment, the Sixth Amendment and each other document executed in connection
with the Loan are referred to herein as the "Loan Documents".

K. Borrower and Lender desire to further amend the Note as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this
Agreement, the reczint, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the
parties, Lender and Berrower hereby agree as fullows:

1. Definitions- Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as
ascribed to them in the Loan [rocuments. -

2. Recitals. The Recita’s us-set forth above are accurate. The above Recilals are
incorporated herein as if set forth at lenzth in the body of this Seventh Amendment.

3. Status_of Loan Documents. Thz Loan Documents, as expressty modified and
amended by this Seventh Amendment, shall contipue in full force and effect, and the Loan
Documents, as thus modified and amended, are hercoy ratified, confirmed and approved, and
Borrower represents, warrants and covenants that all representations, warranties and covenants
under the Loan Documents are true and correct as of the Cate azreof.

4, Extension_of Maturity Date. The Maturity Dat¢, us defined in the Note, is
hereby extended to May 31, 2000. Any and all references in the Note or-ather Loan Documents
to the Maturity Date shall henceforth mean May 31, 2000.

5. Maodification of Interest Rate. Interest shall continue to accrie on the entire
amount of the principal balance outstanding hereunder from the date hereof from: time to time
at the modified interest rate ("Modified Interest Rate") of one-half of one percent {1/2%) per
annum above the Reference Rate (as defined in the Note); provided, however, that upon
payments to principal resulting in a reduction of the principal balance then outstanding under the
Note to an amount less than or equal to Three Million and No/100 Dollars ($3,000,000.00)
interest shall accrue at a substitute modified interest rate (the "Substitute Modified Interest Rate")
equal to the Reference Rate (as defined in the Note). Any and all references in the Note or
other Loan Documents to the Interest Rate shall henceforth mean the Modified Interest Rate
and/or the Substitute Modified Interest Rate (as applicable).

0360r}83533-01_ 9/16:97 I1N.23 AM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Principal Payments. Borrower shall continue to make principal payments on the
first day of each month to Lender in the amount of Forty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

($40.000.00) until the Maturity Date,

7. Financial Statements. Within ninety (90) days afier the end of each calendar
vear, Borrower shall furnish to Lender such financial statements of Borrower and Guarantor as

Lender may reasonably request.

8. Representations and Warrantics.

A.  The exccution and delivery of this Seventh Amendment is duly authorized
by «il necessary corporate action, does not and will not conflict with, result in a violation
of, oe<coastitute a default under, any provision of the certificate of incorporation or by-
laws of Bastower, and is a legal, valid and binding obligation of Borrower, enforceable
in accordance with its terms subject, as to enforcement only, to bankruptcy, insolvency,
reorganization. moratorium or other similar laws affecting the enforceability of the rights

of creditors generaily.

B. There is no Iawsuit, tax claim or other dispute pending or threatened
which, if lost, would impaizBzrrower’s financial condition or ability to repay the Loan.

C. There is no other morigaue lien currently encumbering the Premises and
there are no other liens or interests aow-nutstanding against the Premises.

D. There has been no malerial“advarse change in the assets or the financial
condition of Borrower or Guarantor since «hz financial statements received from
Borrower dated December 31, 1996 and from Guarzaior dated August 11, 1997,

9. No Defenses. To induce Lender to enter into this Scventh Amendment, Borrower
hereby represents, acknowledges and agrees that it does not now heve.or hold any defense to
the enforcement of any of the Loan Documents or any claim against ‘ender which might be
set-off or credited against any payments due under any of the Loan Docuriciits.

10.  Default Rate; No Waiver of Remedies. The Default Rate (asdcfined in the
Note) shall continue to be applicable in the event of the failure of Borrower iriinake any
payments of interest and/or principal when due under the terms of the Loan Documents, as
herein modified. In addition, and without limiting the foregoing, except only as otherwise
expressly provided in the Loan Documents, as herein modified, Lender expressly reserves any
and all rights and remedies available to it in the event Borrower defaults under any other terms,
conditions and provisions of the Loan Documents, as herein modified. No failure to exercise,
or delay by Lender in exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a
waiver thereof ner shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege operate
as a waiver thereof, The rights and remcdies provided in this Seventh Amendment and the Loan

0860/281533-00_ 9/16/47 10:23 AM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Documents are cumulative and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided
by law or in equity. Except only as otherwise expressly provided in the Loan Documents, as
herein modified, no notice to or demand upon Borrower in any instance shall, in itself, entitle
Borrower to any other or further nolice or demand in similar or other circumstances or constitute
a waiver of the right of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without notice

or demand.

11, Release. Asadditional consideration for the modification of the Loan Documents
by Lender as herein set forth, Borrower hereby reieases and forever discharges Lender, its
agents, employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries, successors
and assigns and all persons, firms, corporations, and organizations in its behalf of and from all
damage, ioss, claims, demands, liabilities, obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever
which Borrowsr may now have or claim to have against Lender, as of the Effective Date,
whether preseittl; known or unknown, and of every nature and extent whatsoever on account of
or in any way toucping, concerning, arising out of or founded upon the Loan Documents, as
herein modified, inc’ucing but not limited to, all such loss or damage of any kind heretofore
sustained, or that muy arise as a consequence of the dealings between the parties up to and
including the Effective Daic./This agreement and the partics hereto acknowledge and agree that
no liability whatsoever is admitted on the part of any party, except the indebtedness herein stated
under the Loan Documents, as isrein modified, and that ali agrecments and understandings
between Borrower and Lender are enpressed and embodied in the Loan Documents, as herein

modified.

12, Continued Priority. In the evint that by virtue of any of the terms, conditions
and provisions of this Seventh Amendment, a lien ar other property interest in the Premises
otherwise junior in priority to the lien created by the/i.4an Documents shall gain superiority of
the fien created by the Loan Documents, this Amendmerzshall, nune pro tung, be null and void
without further action of the parties to the fuliest extent as f it'had never been executed, 1o the

end that the priority of the Loan Documents shall not be impaired.

13, Expenses. Borrower shall cither pay directly or re.mburse Lender for ail of
Lender's out-of-pocket expenses (including but not limited to attorney’s fees) incurred in

connection with this Scventh Amendment.

14, Execution of Confirmatory Documents. Borrower, upon the request of Lender,
shall execute such confirmatory documents as Lender may reasonably request invorder fo

implement the purpose and intent of this Seventh Amendment.

15, Governing Law. This Seventh Amendment shall be construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

16.  Priority of Mortgage. All of the Premises shall remain in all respects subject
to the lien, charge and encumbrance of the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents, as modified

0RG0IIRISIN00_ 9/ 16:97 10 23 AM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

by the First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth
Amendment and Sixth Amendment and as herein modified, and nothing herein contained and
nothing done pursuant hereto, shall affect the lien, charge or encumbrance of the Mortgage, as
herein modified, or the priority thereof with respect to other liens, charges, encumbrances or
conveyances, or refease or affect the liability of any party or parties whomsoever who may now
or hereafter be liable under or on account of the Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Seventh Amendment to
be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date and year first above written.

LENDER: BORROWER:

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST  SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY, a Florida
AND SAVINGES ASSOCIATION, as successor  corporation

by merger to Bank G America Illinois
(formerly known as‘Continental Bank,
N.A., a national bankmg corporation)

CTASICA T 4
Loy Director Title: Ef oo idod I 'T/
) : ATT
S Lot e
By: o ’/ﬁg\gﬁff Bv. 'b 49, [d
Name: /)\I ™ [ el Nowie: Rt £10 Tk V
Title: ek ij (A& ¢ Title,_Sec - p‘fme/-,r

O860/293533.01_ 91697 10 23 AM 6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, as Guarantor of the Loan referred to above, pursuant to the Guaranty,
hereby consents to and approves of the foregoing Seventh Amendment to Loan Documents and
hereby reaffirms that all of Guarantor’s obligations with respect to the Guaranty remain in full
force and effect. Guarantor hereby acknowledges that all of Guarantor’s obligations with respect
to the Guaranty are unimpaired by the foregoing Seventh Amendment. Further, the undersigned
hereby represents, acknowledges and agrees, as an inducement to Lender {o enter into the
Seventh Amendment, that the undersigned does not now have or hold any defense to the
enforcemcat of the Guaranty or any claim against Lender which might be sct-off or credited
against any payments due under the Guaranty.

Dated as of the _7’? — day of September, 1997.

.

()
AL (‘

ANFORD E. TAKIFF

0860/381533-00_ 91697 (02} AM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

——laims

-::"-t.,(_“'l §
e Tl F S

' o Do

DBEO/IH3SII01_ 9716197 10 23 AM A-l




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHAUMBURG

LOT 2 IN SACA SUDDIVISION BCING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN SUSAN'S

OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSKHID 41
SUBDIVISION IN PART OF T AN, .l:S OIS TERED

NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID
WITH THE REGISTRAR OF DEEDS ON FEDRUARY 24, 1987.. A5 DOCUMENT

NO. LRI250981, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

. 800 East Golf Road
Schaumbueg, Nlinois

Address of Property:

Permanent Tax Number:  07-11-400-072

CHICAGCO RIDCE

PARCEL 1

LOT 2 IN CHICACO RIDGE MALL SUBQIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST /4 OF SCCTION 7, TOWNSKIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE {3 CAST OF THE THIRD PRIXCIPAL MERIDIAN,IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS,
PARCEL 2
CERPETUAL NON-CXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND CCRESS OVER RING

ROAD AND ACCESS ROAD AS DESCRIDED (N FUTURE DCVELOPMENT PARCELS
AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25484411, 'AMD A" PCRPETUAL

NON-CXCLUSIVE CASEMENT FOR PARKING AS DEFINED..IN OPERATING
ACREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25484410 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT. -

AGREEMENT DATCD DECEMBER 28, 1931 AND RECORDED JANUARY -12, 1982 AS
DOCUMENT '26109859. : C

Address of Property: . 9600 Sou'lﬁ Ridgeland Avenue
Chlcago Rldge, linois

Permancnt-3ax Number: 24-07-216-019




UNOFFICIA PY

CRLAND DPARK

d

LOT L IN SAGA SUDBDIVISION, BCING A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SQUTHEAST /4
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION (6, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST"
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQIC COUNTY, [LLINOIS, ACCORDING * .
TO THE PLAT THECREOF RECORDCD FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 20501619,

PARCEL

PARCEL 2

EASCMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL | AFORESAID,
AS CREATED DY INSTRUMENT DATED NOVEMBER 29, 1932 AND RECORDED
FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26501621 OVER AND UPON THE WEST 8 FCET
Of THC SOUTH 203 FCET OF THE NORTH 243 FEET OF THE WEST 35 FCET OF
THE-EAST 378 FEET LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
MANNEFIM ROAD, AS DEDICATED, OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST L/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PUWZIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOIK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

PARCEL 3

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE CASEMENT BY VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN
TRAFFIC FOR [NGRESS, EGRESS AND PARKING CREATED BY GRANT OF
RECIPROCAL EASCMENT RECORDED FEDRUARY 9, 1933 AS DOCUMENT 26501621
CVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIDED LAND (MPROVED FOR
VEHICULAR PARKING AND PEDEGTRIAN SIDEWALKS AND WALKWAYS:

THE SOUTH 393.0 FECT OF THE NORTA-443.0 FCET (EXCEPT THE WEST 660.0
FCET THEREQF) AND (ENCEPT THAT PART, THEREOF TAKEN FOR RIGHWAY
PURPOSES FOR LAGRANGE ROAD (KEAN AVERUE) ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT
NO. 10123563 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OI THE RECORDER OF DEEDS) OF
MANNHEIM ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS LAGRANGE itOAD OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIOM 16, TOWNSHIP J6 NORTH,
RANGE [2 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, {N COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

AND

LOT 13 IN ORLAND CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST /4 OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIXMT IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Address of Property: 15300 South LaGrange Road
Ocland Park, tliinols

Permanent Tax Number: 27-16-201-015




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v, AUnOnA
N i '
PARCEL L LOT L IN FOX VALLEY KAST urclorl L UNIT NO, 10, DEING A SUDDIVI-
SION OF 1.OT 2 IN FOX VALLEY EAST REGION UNIT NO. 8, DEING A PART OF SEC-
TION 21, TOWNSIID 33 NOI'TU, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MENID-
(A, ACCORDING YO THE PLA'T OF SAID FOX VALLEY EAST RECION.L UNIT NO. 10,
NECORDED DECEMIEIL 40, 1903 AS DOCUMENT (183-94054, IN DUPAGCE COUNTY,
LLINOIS, ;

PARCEL 2: A NON-EXCLUSIVEL EASEMENT, CREATED AND GUANTED AS AN
APPURTENANCE TO PARCEL | ADOVE, ACROSS & UPON THE FOX VALLEY'CEN-
TERC MUING ALOAD, AS ESTADLISHED DY AND CONTAINED IN ARTICLE °X,
PARAGRAPIVESSUHPARAGRADIL (D) (1) OF THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AND OPRR-
ATING AGREENIIRT DATED JULY 20, 1975 AND RECORDED SEPTEMUER 11, 1975 AS
NOCUMENT WI5-41425 FOR INCNESS & ECRESS TO PARCEL L ADOVE, SUCH EASE-
MERT TQ DE SUBILL 10 TIE TERMS & conmno&s THEREIN PILOVIDED,

PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIME EASEMENT FOR mcm:ss ECRESS & PARKING FOR
THIE DENEFIT OF PARCEL-4 ABOVE AS CREATED UY EASEMEHT ACREEMENT DY
AND DEYWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL DANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREL-
MERT DATED NOVEMDER 1, 197 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMDLIL 47699 AND SACA
PROPERTY MANACEMENT CORPSRATION, A CALIFONNIA CONPORATION DATED
DECEMDEI 23, 1903 AND RECORDEDJANVARY J, 1914 AS DOCUMENY 1L4-01205,
OVER Y1t FOLLOWING LAND: g :

LOT 2 IN FOX VALLI"\ EAST NECION UNIY/ ! NO 10, DEINC A SUBDIVISION or
LOT 2, IN FOX VALLEY EAST RECION 1 UNIT/'NEING A PART OF SECTION 21,

TOWNSHID 18 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF T THIND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID FOX VALERY REGION 1, UNIT NO. 10,
NECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO, R83-94954, IN DUI’!\CE <OUNTY, ILLIMOIS. '

9y
PARCEL4: NON-EXCLUSIVE CROSS EASEMEHT:FOR THEENERIT OF PMlcrL 1
MIOVE, AS RESERVED AND SET FORTIl ON THE PLAT OF ¥OX VALLEY EASY
REGION'L, UNIT NO, 10 RECORDED DECEMUNR 28, 1903 AS DOCUMENT R83-04954,
OVER 11§ FOLLOWING LAND: A STRIP OF LANT 15 FEET IN WIDT#{ LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOINING PARCEL 1, AFORESAID, 3; :

l‘
Address of DProperty: MDO FOX VALLEY' C[NTEH ON1VE
AUHDnA ILL INOIS

§ o e g

flermanent Tax NumUbr.Q 21-401- 077

l
.l
'l
L]

.u
,l
'b
11
I
]
:

o A A Am s m e Ema— e &

[]

[

L]

]
i
¥
L
.
[

+
J
*
.
t
»
L3

FECPRLLE

> mwa mmbeim e Eam e

* e S W o e e ¥ &




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CLENOALG HEICHTS

TUAT PART OF SECTION 22, TQWNSIHD 40 NORTIL, RANCE 10, EAST OF THE THHIRD
PIUNCHP AL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: DECINMING AT THE INTERSEC-
TIOH OF THI; CENTERLING OF ARMY TRAHL, ROAD WITIE T CENTERLINEG OF
UWLOOMINCGDALE ROAD; THENCE NORTHWESTWARD ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF
SALD ARMY TRALL ROAD, NORTH 70 DECREES 43 MINUTES J4 SECONDS WEST, A
ISTANCE OF 05,54 FELET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PANRCEL A IN "DLAZA
WESTLAKE SHOPPIMG CENTEIL sUN* ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECONRDED SEPTEMIER T, 1978 AS. DOCUMENT NO. R70-849G3, AND ACCORDING
TG A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDEND JANUARY 23, 1919 AS DOCU-
MENT NO, I173-06724; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG TIIE COURSES OF SAID PAR-
CEL A, XORTH 00 DECREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50,92
FEET 7O AA'OINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINLE OF SALD ARMY TRAN. ROAOD; THENCE
NORTHWESTEILY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEXED TO THE NORTHEAST, OF
TLAD FEET ML aADIUS, FOR AN ARC LENGTH OQF .60.06 FEET TO A PQINT OF
TANCERCY: THEWEE NORTIE A7 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 30 SCCONDS WEST, A IS+
TAHCE OF 61,27 FRET 10 A PQINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALQNG A CURVEDR CINE, CONVEXED TO TIIE SOUTHWISY, 25.0 FEET IN RADIUS,
FOIL AN ARC LENGTIT OF 20,94 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH
B0 DECREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 60.0 FEET, THENCE
SOUTIHN0Y DEGRERS 19 MINUTES 30 SECONDS FAST, A OISTANCE OF 379,0 FEETTO
A POIRT ON THE CENTERILING OF DLOOMINGDALE ROADR; THENCE SOUTHWARD
ALONG TUHE SAID CENTERLINE OF NLOOMINGDALE ROAD, SOUTH 00 DECREES 20 °
MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 202.07 FEET TO TIHE POINT OF DLEGIN-
HING, EXCEPTING FROM THE ADOVS UESCIUDED TRACT THOSE PARTS TAKEN
USED O DENICATED FOR PUBLIC-ROAD PURPOSES, IN DUPACE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PANCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INCRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE DENEFIT OF PARCEL
AS CREATED DY ACREEMENT AS TO EASCMENTZAND RESTRICTIONS FROM CEN-
TRAL NATIONAL DANIC IN CHICACO, AS TRUSTHEZ UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT
DATED FEDRUARY 20, 1970 AND IKNOWH AS TRUST NUMBDER 22915 TO THE
HOFEMAN GROUD, IHC,, A DELAWARE CORPPORATION, LATED JULY 3L, 1970 AND
RECORDED AUCUST 29, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NR78-01778, AND AMENDMUENT
RECORDED MAY J, 1962 AS DOCUMENT N82-17105, OVER TiK FOLLOWING LAND:
THAT PARY OF TIHE SOQUTI 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSIUDP 40 NORTH, RANCE 1D,
EAST OF THE TI01RD PRINCIPAL MENIDIAN, DESCRIDED AS FOLLOWI: COMMENC-
INC AT THE CENTERLINE INTERSECTIONS OF ARMY TRAIL Q0AD AND
BLOOMINGDALE ROAD NORTIl, 78 DECREES 4) MINUTES 34 SECOHDS WEST
ALONG TUE CENTER OF ARMY TRAIL ROAD 303.50 FEET: THENCE NORTIL 00
PDEGRECS 20 MINUTLES 22 SLCONDS FAST 50.92 FEET TO THE OINT OF DECINNING;
THENCE THROUCH A CURVE TO THE LEFT IAVING A CIIORD DEARING OF NORTH
23 DECREES 08 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST AND A NADIVS OF 67.05 FEEY: 56,31
FERT, THENCE NORTII 47 DECREES 32 MIRUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 65.00 FERT:
THENCE THROUGIT A CURYE TO THE RIGHT HAYING A CHORD BEARING OF
NOITH 2) DECRERS 39 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST AND A RADIUS OF, 25.00 FEET,
20,33 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00 DECREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAT, G0.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 379.00 FEET 10
TIE CENTER OF DILOOMINGDALE ROAD; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 20 MINUTES
22 SECONDS [EAST ALONG SAID CENTER OF ROAD 30 FEET;




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THERCE NORTH A0 DECARRES 39 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST 419.00 FEET: TIUENCR
SOUTIE QU DECHEES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS FAST 9000 FEET: THENCE THROUC!H
ACCURVE T THE LEFT HAVING A CHQID BEARING SOUTHE 23 DECREERS, 19
MINUTES 38 SECOHRDS EAST, AND A RADIUS OF 65.00 FEET, 52.07 FEET, THENCE
SOUTH 47 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 18 SECONDS RAST, 65.00 FEET; THENCE THHROUCH
A CURVE TO THE IUCHT (IAVING A CHORD BEARINC SOUTH 23 OEGREES 08
MIMUTES 33 SECONDS EAST AND A RADIUS OF 27.05 FEET TO A rf’OlN'l' or
INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH WMGHT OF WAY OF ARMY TRAIL NOAD; TIHENCE
SOUTITTU DECREES 41 MINUTLS J4 SECONDS EAST ALONGC SAID RICHT OF WAY IO
THOZ POINT OF WEGINNING, EXCLEPTING FIROM THIE ADOVE DESCIIALD TRACY
THOSE PANITS THEREQF HERETOFORIE TANEN, USED OR DEDICATED FOR PUDLIC®
ROAD PURPOSES, IN DUPACLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address of @canerty: 2150 GLOGHINGOALE ROAD
GLENDALE HEJGNTS, ILLINOIS

TS sy =y f-—"'-n-.j

»

'ermanent Tax Naower: (02-22-400-004




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) S8S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ,_;#z/( /’ ”éf/ %/v’ff a Numry /ybhc in and for sajd County, m\he Stage
aforesaid, do hereby” ccmfy ‘that / 72 S Myaang %’ AT {é%f
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as successor by merger 10 Bank' of

America Illinois (formerly known as Continental Bank, N.A.), personally known 1o me to be

e same persons whose names are respectively subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
l{:ggaf‘ IR [jf{(ﬁand _[M/( St O ¢ 7o respectively, appeared before me this day
in persém a%a acknowledged that they €igned and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act_dnd as the free and voluntary act of said Bznk, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth,
GIVEN under ray hand and Notarial Seal this day o// éé(f 1997,

: ”(‘FE RTIY
OV L s

.

S

- . . .
- - e PPN

My Commission Expires

VA Ao,

08A/283533-01_ 9716/97 1023 AM

FLIPRLLA




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8.
COUNTY OF COOK }

[, L NeR, €, M ppKa Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforcsaid, do hereby certify that SANFORD TAKIFF and [ 0R&TTE  TAK I'EE' President
and Secretary of SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY , a Florida corporation, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose names are respectively subscribed to he foregoing
instrument as such President and Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, and as“the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uscs and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVEN und<i my hand and Notarial Seal this ¢ ﬁﬁ day of SCPTEM KL, 1997,

e

ClaL SEAL ‘
¢ Eﬁfvgn € MORA Wﬁm CO . Y)f.ﬂ’a@——w

Notary Public, Siate of llinols

My Commission Expiras 14 417 NOTARY PUBLIC
P h B i

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK }

. @ Notary Publicin and for said County, in the Statc

afcm.md do hereby ccmfy that SANFORD E. TAKIFF, ndw!.lually and personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forcgoing instrument individually as
Guarantor appeared before me this day in person and acknowledgzd 2hat he signed and delivered
said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and pursoses therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this :Zézfzg day of SLPTEMALL, 1997,

PO {Lum, @Jr M~___
NOTARY PUBLIC

CrasiAL YT
(RPN 1= B T RN
Notoy g, State wiinais
My Cuemiriisian Expiros 12497

il

O860/283533-01_ 9/16.:97 1023 AM

CREEPRLLE




